
Annual Avg.
Increase

Million $ Pct. Share Million $ Pct. Share Million $
Alabama 840.2 1.9373% 999.8 1.9373% +159.6
Alaska 555.3 1.2804% 660.8 1.2804% +105.5
Arizona 810.3 1.8683% 964.2 1.8683% +153.9
Arkansas 573.4 1.3221% 682.3 1.3221% +108.9
California 4,064.7 9.3722% 4,836.8 9.3722% +772.1
Colorado 592.2 1.3655% 704.7 1.3655% +112.5
Connecticut 556.2 1.2825% 661.9 1.2825% +105.7
Delaware 187.3 0.4319% 222.9 0.4319% +35.6
Dist. of Col. 176.7 0.4074% 210.3 0.4074% +33.6
Florida 2,098.2 4.8380% 2,496.8 4.8380% +398.5
Georgia 1,429.9 3.2971% 1,701.6 3.2971% +271.6
Hawaii 187.3 0.4319% 222.9 0.4319% +35.6
Idaho 316.8 0.7304% 376.9 0.7304% +60.2
Illinois 1,574.5 3.6304% 1,873.6 3.6304% +299.1
Indiana 1,055.2 2.4331% 1,255.7 2.4331% +200.4
Iowa 544.3 1.2549% 647.6 1.2549% +103.4
Kansas 418.5 0.9650% 498.0 0.9650% +79.5
Kentucky 735.8 1.6966% 875.6 1.6966% +139.8
Louisiana 777.3 1.7922% 924.9 1.7922% +147.6
Maine 204.4 0.4714% 243.3 0.4714% +38.8
Maryland 665.5 1.5345% 791.9 1.5345% +126.4
Massachusetts 672.6 1.5509% 800.4 1.5509% +127.8
Michigan 1,166.0 2.6885% 1,387.5 2.6885% +221.5
Minnesota 722.1 1.6651% 859.3 1.6651% +137.2
Mississippi 535.6 1.2350% 637.3 1.2350% +101.7
Missouri 1,048.4 2.4174% 1,247.5 2.4174% +199.1
Montana 454.4 1.0477% 540.7 1.0477% +86.3
Nebraska 320.1 0.7381% 380.9 0.7381% +60.8
Nevada 402.1 0.9272% 478.5 0.9272% +76.4
New Hampshire 183.0 0.4219% 217.7 0.4219% +34.8
New Jersey 1,105.7 2.5496% 1,315.8 2.5496% +210.0
New Mexico 406.7 0.9377% 483.9 0.9377% +77.2
New York 1,858.9 4.2862% 2,212.0 4.2862% +353.1
North Carolina 1,155.0 2.6632% 1,374.4 2.6632% +219.4
North Dakota 274.9 0.6340% 327.2 0.6340% +52.2
Ohio 1,484.5 3.4228% 1,766.4 3.4228% +282.0
Oklahoma 702.4 1.6195% 835.8 1.6195% +133.4
Oregon 553.5 1.2763% 658.7 1.2763% +105.1
Pennsylvania 1,817.0 4.1896% 2,162.2 4.1897% +345.1
Rhode Island 242.2 0.5584% 288.2 0.5584% +46.0
South Carolina 741.6 1.7099% 882.4 1.7099% +140.9
South Dakota 312.3 0.7201% 371.6 0.7201% +59.3
Tennessee 935.8 2.1578% 1,113.6 2.1578% +177.8
Texas 3,822.7 8.8142% 4,548.8 8.8142% +726.1
Utah 384.6 0.8867% 457.6 0.8867% +73.0
Vermont 224.8 0.5182% 267.5 0.5182% +42.7
Virginia 1,127.0 2.5985% 1,341.0 2.5985% +214.1
Washington 750.8 1.7311% 893.4 1.7311% +142.6
West Virginia 484.0 1.1159% 575.9 1.1159% +91.9
Wisconsin 833.3 1.9213% 991.6 1.9213% +158.3
Wyoming 283.7 0.6542% 337.6 0.6542% +53.9
TOTAL 43,369.8 100.0000% 51,607.8 100.0000% +8,238.0

FY20 FAST Act FY21-25 ATIA Average

Annual Highway Formula Funding Levels - FY 2020 FAST Act vs. FY 2021-2025 
Averages Under the Proposed ATI Act

Contract authority for apportioned programs and allocated-via-formua programs (excluding ferries). Source: FHWA.



FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025
Alabama 840.2 960.5 979.3 999.1 1,019.7 1,040.4
Alaska 555.3 634.8 647.2 660.3 673.9 687.6
Arizona 810.3 926.3 944.5 963.5 983.4 1,003.3
Arkansas 573.4 655.4 668.3 681.8 695.9 710.0
California 4,064.7 4,646.6 4,737.8 4,833.4 4,933.2 5,033.0
Colorado 592.2 677.0 690.3 704.2 718.7 733.3
Connecticut 556.2 635.9 648.3 661.4 675.1 688.7
Delaware 187.3 214.2 218.4 222.8 227.4 232.0
Dist. of Col. 176.7 202.0 206.0 210.1 214.5 218.8
Florida 2,098.2 2,398.6 2,445.7 2,495.0 2,546.6 2,598.1
Georgia 1,429.9 1,634.6 1,666.7 1,700.4 1,735.5 1,770.6
Hawaii 187.3 214.1 218.3 222.7 227.3 231.9
Idaho 316.8 362.1 369.2 376.7 384.4 392.2
Illinois 1,574.5 1,799.9 1,835.2 1,872.3 1,910.9 1,949.6
Indiana 1,055.2 1,206.3 1,230.0 1,254.8 1,280.7 1,306.6
Iowa 544.3 622.2 634.4 647.2 660.6 673.9
Kansas 418.5 478.4 487.8 497.6 507.9 518.2
Kentucky 735.8 841.1 857.7 875.0 893.0 911.1
Louisiana 777.3 888.5 906.0 924.3 943.3 962.4
Maine 204.4 233.7 238.3 243.1 248.1 253.1
Maryland 665.5 760.8 775.7 791.4 807.7 824.0
Massachusetts 672.6 768.9 784.0 799.8 816.3 832.8
Michigan 1,166.0 1,332.9 1,359.1 1,386.5 1,415.1 1,443.8
Minnesota 722.1 825.5 841.7 858.7 876.4 894.2
Mississippi 535.6 612.3 624.3 636.9 650.1 663.2
Missouri 1,048.4 1,198.5 1,222.0 1,246.7 1,272.4 1,298.2
Montana 454.4 519.4 529.6 540.3 551.5 562.6
Nebraska 320.1 365.9 373.1 380.6 388.5 396.4
Nevada 402.1 459.7 468.7 478.2 488.1 497.9
New Hampshire 183.0 209.2 213.3 217.6 222.1 226.6
New Jersey 1,105.7 1,264.0 1,288.8 1,314.9 1,342.0 1,369.2
New Mexico 406.7 464.9 474.0 483.6 493.6 503.6
New York 1,858.9 2,125.0 2,166.7 2,210.5 2,256.1 2,301.8
North Carolina 1,155.0 1,320.3 1,346.3 1,373.4 1,401.8 1,430.2
North Dakota 274.9 314.3 320.5 326.9 333.7 340.4
Ohio 1,484.5 1,696.9 1,730.3 1,765.2 1,801.6 1,838.1
Oklahoma 702.4 802.9 818.7 835.2 852.4 869.7
Oregon 553.5 632.8 645.2 658.2 671.8 685.4
Pennsylvania 1,817.0 2,077.1 2,117.9 2,160.7 2,205.3 2,249.9
Rhode Island 242.2 276.9 282.3 288.0 293.9 299.9
South Carolina 741.6 847.7 864.4 881.8 900.0 918.2
South Dakota 312.3 357.0 364.0 371.4 379.0 386.7
Tennessee 935.8 1,069.8 1,090.8 1,112.8 1,135.8 1,158.8
Texas 3,822.7 4,369.9 4,455.7 4,545.6 4,639.5 4,733.3
Utah 384.6 439.6 448.2 457.3 466.7 476.2
Vermont 224.8 256.9 262.0 267.3 272.8 278.3
Virginia 1,127.0 1,288.3 1,313.6 1,340.1 1,367.8 1,395.4
Washington 750.8 858.2 875.1 892.7 911.2 929.6
West Virginia 484.0 553.2 564.1 575.5 587.4 599.3
Wisconsin 833.3 952.6 971.3 990.9 1,011.3 1,031.8
Wyoming 283.7 324.3 330.7 337.4 344.3 351.3
TOTAL 43,369.8 49,577.9 50,551.4 51,571.6 52,636.5 53,701.4

+6,208.1 +973.5 +1,020.2 +1,064.9 +1,064.9
+14.3% +2.0% +2.0% +2.1% +2.0%

Millions of dollars of contract authority. Source: FHWA.
Annual Formula Funding Levels - FY 2020 FAST Act vs. FY 2021-2025 Senate ATI Act



New New New Grand
NHPP STBGP TA HSIP R-HC CMAQ MP Freight Safety Carbon PROTECT Total

Alabama 576.6 252.7 25.9 55.6 5.1 13.8 3.7 32.8 8.9 10.6 13.9 999.8
Alaska 365.6 167.0 10.0 37.2 1.2 33.3 2.8 21.7 5.9 7.0 9.2 660.8
Arizona 522.5 227.2 26.0 51.9 3.0 62.7 7.1 31.5 8.5 10.3 13.4 964.2
Arkansas 390.3 172.0 16.7 36.9 4.1 14.9 2.1 22.4 6.0 7.3 9.5 682.3
California 2,448.6 1,079.6 111.7 239.5 16.8 560.9 60.8 157.1 42.9 51.5 67.4 4,836.8
Colorado 377.7 165.1 18.1 36.0 3.6 51.1 6.4 23.0 6.2 7.5 9.8 704.7
Connecticut 351.6 157.4 13.2 35.5 1.4 53.5 5.6 21.6 5.9 7.0 9.2 661.9
Delaware 120.7 53.0 5.5 11.5 1.2 14.1 2.2 7.3 2.0 2.4 3.1 222.9
Dist. of Col. 114.5 50.7 4.8 10.8 1.2 12.2 2.2 6.8 1.9 2.2 2.9 210.3
Florida 1,441.8 620.7 76.0 142.2 9.6 16.4 25.2 81.3 22.1 26.6 34.8 2,496.8
Georgia 942.1 405.8 50.4 90.3 8.7 82.1 9.4 55.7 15.1 18.1 23.7 1,701.6
Hawaii 121.7 53.4 5.5 11.6 1.2 12.5 2.1 7.3 2.0 2.4 3.1 222.9
Idaho 210.5 93.5 8.4 20.2 1.9 15.5 2.0 12.3 3.3 4.0 5.3 376.9
Illinois 1,003.9 443.1 43.8 94.1 11.3 133.1 20.8 61.0 16.6 19.9 26.1 1,873.6
Indiana 698.0 303.7 34.2 65.3 8.1 56.9 6.4 41.1 11.1 13.4 17.5 1,255.7
Iowa 370.5 163.3 15.8 33.3 5.7 13.7 2.4 21.2 5.7 6.9 9.0 647.6
Kansas 284.0 121.4 15.9 23.3 6.6 11.5 2.4 16.3 4.4 5.3 6.9 498.0
Kentucky 502.3 222.9 19.9 48.8 4.1 16.6 3.1 28.7 7.8 9.3 12.2 875.6
Louisiana 531.7 238.8 18.2 51.5 4.5 13.8 5.2 30.3 8.2 9.8 12.9 924.9
Maine 133.7 59.6 5.1 12.7 1.3 12.4 2.2 7.9 2.2 2.6 3.4 243.3
Maryland 419.0 184.9 18.4 41.4 2.5 64.9 8.4 25.8 7.0 8.4 11.0 791.9
Massachusetts 415.0 183.8 17.9 40.8 2.7 76.7 10.9 26.0 7.1 8.5 11.2 800.4
Michigan 750.9 323.8 40.2 70.6 8.2 89.4 12.6 45.3 12.3 14.8 19.3 1,387.5
Minnesota 476.9 205.5 25.4 43.6 6.6 39.0 5.6 28.1 7.6 9.1 12.0 859.3
Mississippi 364.8 160.2 16.2 34.6 3.8 13.6 2.1 20.9 5.7 6.8 8.9 637.3
Missouri 711.3 314.1 29.8 68.8 6.1 28.5 6.3 40.9 11.1 13.3 17.4 1,247.5
Montana 305.0 138.6 9.0 30.0 2.1 18.0 2.2 17.7 4.8 5.8 7.5 540.7
Nebraska 214.8 93.6 10.3 18.7 3.9 12.4 2.0 12.5 3.4 4.1 5.3 380.9
Nevada 253.8 113.6 9.5 25.4 1.2 39.4 4.0 15.6 4.2 5.1 6.7 478.5
New Hampshire 118.8 51.8 5.8 11.3 1.2 12.5 1.9 7.1 1.9 2.3 3.0 217.7
New Jersey 684.0 305.2 27.1 67.6 4.1 125.8 15.1 42.8 11.7 14.0 18.3 1,315.8
New Mexico 274.5 121.6 11.1 27.1 1.8 13.8 2.0 15.9 4.3 5.1 6.7 483.9
New York 1,140.6 511.0 43.3 112.8 6.7 221.4 30.4 71.8 19.6 23.5 30.8 2,212.0
North Carolina 764.1 334.4 35.5 73.1 7.2 61.9 7.1 45.0 12.2 14.6 19.2 1,374.4
North Dakota 183.0 82.0 6.5 15.3 4.0 12.7 2.0 10.7 2.9 3.5 4.6 327.2
Ohio 956.0 420.8 42.6 90.9 9.5 115.7 14.1 57.7 15.7 18.8 24.6 1,766.4
Oklahoma 480.3 210.4 21.8 44.8 5.7 14.2 3.1 27.4 7.4 8.9 11.6 835.8
Oregon 369.6 165.0 13.8 35.6 3.2 23.4 4.4 21.5 5.8 7.0 9.2 658.7
Pennsylvania 1,180.9 530.3 41.9 116.9 7.2 126.3 15.8 70.7 19.2 23.0 30.1 2,162.2
Rhode Island 160.0 72.6 4.8 15.6 1.2 12.6 2.3 9.4 2.6 3.1 4.0 288.2
South Carolina 506.3 220.7 24.0 48.6 4.7 15.8 3.8 28.9 7.8 9.4 12.3 882.4
South Dakota 207.7 92.4 8.1 19.1 2.7 14.8 2.1 12.2 3.3 4.0 5.2 371.6
Tennessee 622.5 273.3 28.0 60.2 5.3 44.8 5.8 36.5 9.9 11.8 15.5 1,113.6
Texas 2,529.0 1,104.1 120.2 245.5 20.4 199.0 29.8 148.8 40.3 48.4 63.4 4,548.8
Utah 256.6 114.3 9.9 25.1 1.9 15.6 3.9 14.9 4.1 4.9 6.4 457.6
Vermont 146.5 66.2 4.8 14.2 1.2 14.3 2.5 8.7 2.4 2.8 3.7 267.5
Virginia 740.4 325.2 33.4 72.9 4.9 66.4 9.2 43.8 11.9 14.3 18.7 1,341.0
Washington 491.2 218.9 19.0 47.1 4.5 44.7 8.9 29.1 7.9 9.5 12.4 893.4
West Virginia 326.2 147.2 10.6 32.2 2.1 17.3 2.1 18.9 5.1 6.1 8.0 575.9
Wisconsin 558.4 241.3 28.9 52.5 6.2 33.1 5.6 32.5 8.8 10.5 13.8 991.6
Wyoming 189.3 86.0 5.5 18.7 1.2 12.6 1.9 11.1 3.0 3.6 4.7 337.6
TOTAL 28,305.9 12,463.8 1,248.8 2,729.2 245.0 2,801.7 402.1 1,685.6 457.5 549.0 719.2 51,607.8

-----------------Existing Apportioned Formula Programs-----------------
Millions of dollars of contract authority. Source: FHWA.

FY 2021-2025 Average Annual Highway Formula Funding Under the Senate ATI Act
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